

Control Number: 43356



Item Number: 28

Addendum StartPage: 0

APPLICATION OF WIEDENFELD \$
WATER WORKS, INCORPORATED \$
TO AMEND A CERTIFICATE OF \$
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY IN \$
KERR COUNTY (37858-C) \$

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 4: 42

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF TEXAS FILING CLERK

ORDER NO. 9 ADMITTING EVIDENCE

On August 20, 2015, Public Utility Commission of Texas (Commission) Staff and Wiedenfeld Water Works, Incorporated (Wiedenfeld Water) filed a joint proposed notice of approval and motion to admit evidence. The items listed below are admitted into evidence in the record of this proceeding.

- a. Exhibit 1: Application for an Amendment to Water Certificate of Convenience and Necessity No. 12052 and accompanying attachments (filed on February 28, 2014 at the TCEQ and scanned into the Commission's filing interchange on September 24, 2014);
- b. Exhibit 2: TCEQ's June 5, 2014 notice of deficiency to Wiedenfeld Water (scanned into the Commission's filing interchange on September 24, 2014);
- c. <u>Exhibit 3:</u> Wiedenfeld Water's July 2, 2014 submission to TCEQ in response to notice of deficiency (scanned into the Commission's filing interchange on September 24, 2014);
- d. <u>Exhibit 4:</u> Wiedenfeld Water's additional mapping filed on December 1, 2014 (on two compact discs);
- e. <u>Exhibit 5:</u> Wiedenfeld Water's affidavits regarding the provision and publication of notice of its application (filed at the Commission on January 21, 2015);
- f. Exhibit 6: Additional documents submitted by Wiedenfeld Water in support of its application (filed at the Commission on June 2, 2015);
- g. <u>Exhibit 7:</u> Wiedenfeld Water's signed Consent Form (filed on July 28, 2015).
- h. <u>Exhibit 8:</u> Commission Staff's recommendation on final disposition and accompanying attachments (filed on August 3, 2015).



i. <u>Exhibit 9:</u> Commission Staff's amended recommendation on final disposition and accompanying attachments (filed on August 4, 2015).

SIGNED AT AUSTIN, TEXAS on the _______ day of October 2015.

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS

SUSAN E. GOODSON

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE